Home » ST » STEVAL-AKI002V1 Evaluation Board for ADC1283 Analog to Digital Donverter User Manual
UM3086
User manual
Getting started with the STEVAL-AKI002V1 evaluation board for the ADC1283
analog-to-digital converter
Contents
1  Introduction
2  Getting started

PRO MP006574
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/value Description Manufacture
r Order code
18 1 R01, R102
680R SMT 06
03 0.25W±1
%
Resistor PANASONIC ERJPA3F6800V
19 1 R03 NC SMT 060
3 ±1%
Resistor (not
mounted) PANASONIC ERJPA3F49R9V
20 7
R10, R11, R1
2, R13, R14,
R15, R16
301R SMT 06
03 0.25W±1
%
Resistor PANASONIC ERJPA3F3010V
21 1 R21 449R SMT 06
03 ±1% Resistor PANASONIC ERJPA3F4990V
22 1 R22 1.8K SMT 06
03 0.1% Resistor YAGEO RT0603BRD071K8L
23 1 R23
3.9K SMT 06
03 0.1% Resistor YAGEO RT0603BRD073K9L
24 2 R24, R33 330R SMT 06
03 ±1% Resistor PANASONIC ERJPA3F3300V
25 2 R31, R32 10K SMT 060
3 ±1% Resistor PANASONIC ERJPA3F1002V
26 1 U01 ADC1283IPT,
TSSOP-16L
8-channel, 50
 ksps to 200 k